)001566
CAPTLE CONNECTON INC.	
417 E. Virginia St., Sulte I, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870	nE: St. Andrews 566,ED OF
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tullahassee, FL 32302	
TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	South Flugh MAR, 22. TANKID: 17
	· · · /
	Capital Express **
NAME	Art. ol Ina, Fila
FIRM	Corp. Record Search
ADDRESS	Eorolgn Corp. Fila
·	. () Carl. Copy(s)
PHONE ()	Atl, of Amond, Filo
PHONE ()	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Service; Top Priority	CUS
One Day Service Two Day Service	
To us via Roturn via	
	Annual Report/Reinstational *****122.30 ****122.30
Malter No.: Express Mail No	Document Filling
Slale Foo \$ Our \$	Corporato Kit
Sidio P00 \$ Our \$	Vohicle Search
	Driving Record
	Document Retrieval
	UCC 11 Rotrioval Coples Golds
	Courier Service
	Shipping/Handling
	Top Priority
	Express Mail Prep.
	FAX () pgs.
	SUBTOTALS
0 1 1 $1/4$	FEE
NIME	DISBURSED
121	SURCHARGE
······································	TAX on corporate supplies \$
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL
DATE 3/21/94	PREPAID
	BALANCE DUE
TIME CK No	
	\$
	Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU
Will Pick Up	1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts from Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum. Your Capital Connection
11-2529-7 PONDER 3 INC , THOMASVILLE, GA.	

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION6 MAR 22 AIL 101 17

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

St. Andrews Society of South Florida, Inc.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a not for profit corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is St. Andrews Society of South Florida, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 520 Morningside Dr., Miami Springs, FLA 33166.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

A Scottish-American Society who's main purpose is a Scottish Festival each year and monthly dinner dances to promote ethnic Scottish, songs, dance and heritage. Funds received over costs will be donated to funds received over costs will be donated to fund Scottish schooling such as bag pipes - highland dancing, Scottish folk song and singing.

ARTICLE IV: QUALIFICATION

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are stated in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office and agent of the corporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of persons constituting the Board of Directors of the corporation is three initially. The manner in which the directors are elected is stated in the corporate bylaws. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors is

> Donald A. Mackenzie Christina L. Maranon Janet Ross Mackenzie 520 Morningside Dr., Miami Springs, FLA 33166. ARTICLE VII: NON-STOCK BASIS

The corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

ARTICLE VIII: DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the corporation will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in sections 501(c) (3) and 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the Federal, State or local government for exclusive public purpose.

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE X: AMENDMENTS

The corporation reserve the right to amend or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) thereto.

ARTICLE XI: CORPORATE POWERS

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 21st day of March 1996.

"Capital Connection, Inc. by Kim Crosson, Office Manager"

Closso

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION 96 MAR 22 AN 10: 17 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE ANASSEE FLORIDA

FILED

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501. Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is St. Andrews Society of South Florida, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

"Capital Connection, Inc. by Kim Crosson, Office Manager"

16000

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 B. Virginin Street, Sulte 1 • Tallabassee, Florida 32302 (904) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (904) 222-1222	201566
St. Andrews Society of South Florida, Inc.	CIUDIDICIZ: 234 7:504 -07/10/9701032015 *****350.00 ******87.50 Art of Inc. File
Signature Requested by: 7/10 9:00 Name Date Time Walk-In Will Pick Up	Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval Courier

_ ..

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE, SANDRA B. MORTHAM, SECRETARY OF STATE

RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502(2), 617.0502(2), 607.1509, or 617.1509,

Florida Statues, the undersigned, <u>Capital Connection</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (Name of registered agent) hereby resigns as Registered Agent for <u>St. Annual Connection</u>, <u>Sciety of South Florida</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (Name of corporation)

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed corporation at its last known address. The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

(Signature of resigning agent)

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Weimar Lopez

(Typed or Printed Name)

Registered Agent Coordinator (Capacity)



DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS - P.O. BOX 6327 - TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

SECRETARY (97 JUL 10	1
F FLORIDA	PH 12: 26	3